Alabama Board of Examiners for Speech-Language

Pathology and Audiology (ABESPA)

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

Rule Number & Title:

Intended Action:

Substance of Amendment:

Time, Place, Manner of Presenting Views:

870-X-7-.02
Speech-Language Pathology Scope of Practice

To Amend Chapter

ABESPA proposes to amend chapter to update
language in the rules.

Interested person may present their views in
writing to the executive secretary of the Board at a time during the 35 day period
following the 30™ day of June. Any person who wishes to present his or her views orally
at the public hearing may notify the Board in writing, before August 14, 2015, to P.O.
Box 304760, Montgomery, AL 36130-4760. The public hearing will be held on August

14, 2015 at 400 South Union Street, 4™ floor, Montgomery, Alabama at 12:00 p.m.

Final Date for Comment and Completion of Nofice: August 14, 2015

Contact Person at Agency:

Wanda Rawlinson
Telephone: 334-269-1434
Email: abespa@mindspring.com

anda C. Rawlinson
Executive Secretary



